
Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

Osage River

ILLINOISMISSOURI

IN
DI

AN
A5

3
1

4 2

6

Osage River

0 105
Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

Osage River
MISSOURI ILLINOIS

5

3
1

4 2

67

Osage River
Osage River

0 105
Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

Osage River
MISSOURI ILLINOIS

5
3 1

7

2

68

4
Osage River

0 105
Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

Osage River
MISSOURI

ILLINOISKANSAS

5
3 1

2

78 6

4

Osage River
0 105

Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

Osage River

MISSOURI
ILLINOISKANSAS

78

3
1

4

6

2

9

5

0 105
Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

Osage River

MISSOURIKANSAS

ILLINOIS

9

78
5

6

34 2 1

10

Kansas River
0 105

Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

Osage River

MISSOURIKANSAS 78
5

9

3

6

4 2

Kansas River

Grand River

0 105
Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

Osage River

KANSAS MISSOURI

9

78
5

4 3

6

10

Kansas River

Grand River

0 105
Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

MISSOURI
KANSAS

NEBRASKA

9

8 7 6 5

10
11

Kansas River
0 105

Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

MISSOURI

KANSAS

NEBRASKA

IOWA

9

11

10

12

68
0 105

Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

IOWA

NEBRASKA

MISSOURI
KANSAS

11

10

12

9

13

0 105
Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

IOWA
NEBRASKA

MISSOURI

Platte River 13

11

12

14

10
0 105

Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

IOWANEBRASKA

Platte River

13

14

12
11 Gr

an
d R

ive
r

0 105
Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 



Source: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, i-cubed, USDA, USGS, AEX, Getmapping, Aerogrid, IGN, IGP, and the GIS User Community

IOWANEBRASKA

Platte River
13

14

Gr
an

d R
ive

r0 105
Miles

N
0 2010

Kilometers
Osage River to Mississippi River
Grand River to Osage River

Kansas River to Grand River
Nodaway River to Kansas River

Platte River to Nodaway River
River Mile 670 to Platte River

 1804

1879

1894

 1928

Modern Channel

MS-3
Channel Alignment Dynamics 




